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TO: Docke t Control

FROM: Forre s t G. 8; Alice  W, Wilke rson
Dba  Verde  Lee  Wate r Company, Inc.

Docke t No: W-02096A-07-0460

Please  see  the  a ttached response to the  Letter of Deficiency dated August 31 , 2007.
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Compa ny Na me :
Ve rde  Le e  W a te r Co., Inc .

Te s t Ye a r Ende d:
12/31/06

S ize
(in  inche s ) Quantity

5/8 X 3/4

3/4 190
1

1% 1
2

Comp. 3

Turbo  3
Comp. 4
Turbo  4

Comp. 6
Turbo  6

Size
(in inches) Mate ria l

Le n g th
(in  fe e t)

2
3

4 Hvy P VC 8,000
5

6 Hvy P VC 30,716
8 Hvy -. PVC 2,100

10
12

Docke tt Numbe r W-02096A-07

WATER COMPANY PLANT DESCRIPTION CONTINUED

For the following three items, please list the utility owned asses in each category.

TREATMENT EQUIP MENT:
200 Reverse Osmosis Filtration Units

S TR UC TUR E S :
Bu ild in g s ,  F e n c e s , R o c k  wa lls , W a re h o u s e , Dike s , P a vin g , Me ta l ra cks , C u lve rts ,

Re s tructure , Ga te s ,

La nd  improve me n ts

OTHER:
NONE

17
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Compa ny Na me:
Verde  Lee  Wa ter Co., Inc.

Tes t Yea r Ended:
12/31/06

SERVICE LINE AND METER
INSTALLATION CHARGES

C UR R E NT
C HAR G E S

P R O P O S E D
C HAR G E S

5/8" x % ' Meter s 375.00 $ 375.00

%" Meter s 435.00 s 435.00

1" Me te r $ 510.00 $ 510.00

l-1/2" Meter $ 740.00 S 740.00

2" Me te r
Turbine

Com pound 2" Me te r s
1,300.00
1,930.00 $

1,300.00
1,930.00

3" Meter
Turbine

Compound 3" Meter $
1,855.00
2,570.00 $

1,855.00
2,570.00

4" Me te r
Turbine

Com pound 4" Me te r S
2,870.00
3,675.00 $

2,870.00
3,675.00

6" Meter
Turbine

Compound 6" Meter s
5,375.00
6,970.00 $

5,375.00
6,970.00

Es ta blis hment 25.00s 25.00s

Establishment (after hours) 50.00$ 50.00$

Reconnection (de linquent) 30.00S 30.00s

Reconnection (delinquent) after hours 35.00s 35.00$

Me te r Te s t (if corre ct) 30.00$ 30.00$

Per Commis s ion RulesDe pos it R 14-2-403 B$ s

Per Commis s ion RulesDepos it Inte res t R 14-2-403.B.3 % %

Re-es ta blis hment (within 12 months ) 25.00$ 25.00s

NS F Che ck 20,00$ 30.00$

Deferred P a yment -0- % -0- %

Meter Re-rea d (if colTect) 15.00S 15.00$

La te  Fee _0-s _()_S

Docke tt Number W-()2096A-07

C UR R E NT AND P R O P O S E D S E R VIC E  C HAR G E S

CUSTOMER CLASS: [I Res identia l [I Commercia l Indus tria l

[1 Irrigation 8  All 0  O th e r ,  s p e c ify

Note: If rates and charges vary across customer classes, duplicate the form and complete one for each
rate class. (dg., residential, eommerciab unless "All" is checked.

1 1

AMENDED



NAME OF COMPANY Verde Lee Water Co., Inc.
ADEQ Public Water System Number:

Month/year
(12 Months of Test Year)

NUMBER OF
CUSTOMERS

GALLONS  S OLD
(Thous ands )

GALLONS
PUMPED
(Thousands)

1.
January, 2006 184 1,264.1 1,302.02
2.
February, 2006 185 1,369.7 1,410.79
3.
March, 2006 182 1,389.1 1,430.77
4.
April, 2006 181 2,071.3 2,133.43
5.
Ma y, 2006 186 2,334.3 2,404.32
6.
June, 2006 184 2,430.04 2,502.94

7.
July, 2006 184 2,411.9 2,484.25

8.
August, 2006 185 1,478.9 1,523.26

9.
September, 2006 184 1,478.1 1,522.41
10.
October, 2006 186 1,524.3 1,570.02
11.
November, 2006 188 1,307.1 1,346.31
12.
December, 2006 188 1,155.1 1,189.75
TOTAL N/A *

20,213.94

* *

20,820.27

Docket t  Number  W-02096A-07
WATER USE DATA SHEET

Is the water utility located in an ADWR Active Management Area ("AMA")?

[ I  Y ES NO

Does the Company have an ADWR gallons per capita day ("GPCD") requirement?

E  Y E S M N C

I f Yes, please provide the GPCD amount:

Note: If you are filingfor more than one system, please provide separate data sheets for each system. For
explanation of any of the above, please contact the Engineering Supervisor at 602-542- 7277.

This number must be equal to the number entered on Page 6, "sold gallons.
** Gallons pumped cannot equal or be less 17/zan the gallons sold.

H

18
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CompanyName: Verde Lee Water Co, Inc Te s t Ye a r Ende d: 12/31/06

Me te r S ize : 3 /4 IS  Qua rte r Ende d: Ma rch 2006

GALLONAGE

RANGE NUMBEROF BILLS

TOTAL BILLS FOR 1ST

QUARTER
_0- 17 17

1 to 1,000 43 60
1,001 to 2,000 46 106
2,001 to 3,000 46 152
3,001 to 4,000 43 195
4,001 to 5,000 52 247
5,001 to 6,000 51 298
0,001 to 7,000 51 349
7,001 to 8,000 40 389
8,001 to 9,000 22 411
9,001 to 10,000 28 439
10,001 to 12,000 26 465
12,001 to 14,000 22 487
14,001 to 16,000 16 503
16,001 to 18,000 7 510
18,001 to 20,000 8 518
20,001 to 25,000 12 530
25,001 to 30,000 9 539
30,001 to 35,000 8 547
35,001 to 40,000 2 549
40,001 to 50,000 2 551
50,001 to 60,000 0 551
60,001to 70,000 0 551
70,001 to 80,000 0 551
80,001 to 90,000 0 551
90,001 to 100,000 0 551

Over 100,000
(List actual gallons,

e.g_, 120,000)
0 551

Total BillS 551 551

Dockett Number W-02096A-07

BILL COUNT WORKSHEET 1°* QUARTER

AMENDED

Revised 10/28/03



Company Name: Verde  Lee  Wate r Co, Inc Test Year Ended: 12/31/06
Meter S ize: 3/4 2nd Quarter Ended: June 2006

GALLONAGE
RANGE NUMBER OF BILLS

TOTAL BlLLS FOR 2nd
QUARTER

_0- 10 10
1 to 1,000 27 37

1,001 to 2,000 19 56
2,001 to 3,000 26 82
3,001 to 4,000 23 105
4,001 to 5,0o0 34 139
5,001 to 6,000 38 177
6,001 to 7,000 29 206
7,001 to 8,000 28 234
8,001 to 9,000 27 261

9,001 to 10,000 27 288
10,001 to 12,000 32 320
12,001 to 14,000 35 355
t4,001 to 10,000 28 383
16,001 to 18,000 29 412
18,001 to 20,000 23 435
20,001 to 25,000 37 472
25,001 to 30,000 35 507
30,001 to 35,000 15 522
35,001 to 40,000 7 529
40,001 to 50,000 9 538
50,001 to 60,000 4 542
60,001tO 70,000 5 547
70,001 to 80,000 2 549
80,001 to 90,000 1 550

90,001 to 100,000 0 550
Over 100,000

(List actual gallons,
€.Q.. 120,000)

1 .. 128500 551

Total BillS 551 551

Docke tt Num be r W-02096A-07

BILL C O UNT W O R KS HE E T 2 n d  Q UAR TE R

AMENDED
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Company Name: Verde  Lee  Wate r Co, Inc Te s t Ye a r Ende d: 12/31/06

Me te r S ize :  3 /4 3rd  Qua rte r Ende d: S e pte m be r 2006

GALLONAGE

RANGE NUMBER OF BILLS

TOTAL BILLS FOR 3rd

QUARTER
_0_ 9 9

1 to 1,000 34 43
1,001 to 2,000 36 79
2,001 to 3,000 29 108
3,001 to 4,000 34 142
4,001 to 5,000 47 t89
5,001 to 6,000 33 222
6,001 to 7,000 32 254
7,001 to 8,000 38 292
8,001 to 0,000 32 324
9,001 to 10,000 26 350
10,001 to 12,000 56 406
12,001 to 14,000 33 439
14,001 to 16,000 22 461
16,001 to 18,000 16 477
18,001 to 20,000 15 492
20,001 to 25,000 25 517
25,001 to 30,000 12 529
30,001 to 35,000 8 537
35,001 to 40,000 5 542
40,001 to 50,000 2 544
50,001 to 60,000 4 548
60,001t0 70,000 3 551
70,001 to 80,000 0 551
80,001 to 90,000 0 551
90,001 to 100,000 2 553

Over 100,000
(List actual gallons,

e.g_, 120,000)
0 553

Total BillS 553 553

Dockets Number W-02096A-07

BILL COUNT WORKSHEET 3'" QUARTER

AMENDED
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Company Name: Verde  Lee  Wate r Co, Inc Te s t Ye a r Ende d: 12/31/06

Me te r S ize :  3/4 4th Quarter Ended December 2006

GALLONAGE
RANGE NUMBER OF BILLS

TOTAL BILLS FOR 4th
QUARTER

_0_ 15 15
1 to 1,000 50 65

1,001 to 2,000 45 110
2,001 to 3,000 48 158
3,001 to 4,000 48 206
4,001 to 5,000 65 271
5,001 to 6,000 43 314
6,001 to 7,000 44 358
7,001 to 8,000 39 397
8,001 to 9,000 27 424

9,001 to t0,000 21 445
10,001 to 12,000 34 479
12,001 to 14,000 20 499
14,001 to 16,000 14 513
16,001 to 18,000 17 530
18,001 to 20,000 11 541
20,001 to 25,000 8 549
25,001 to 30,000 4 553
30,001 to 35,000 1 554
35,001 to 40,000 3 557
40,001 to 50,000 2 559
50,001 to 60,000 2 561
60,001t0 70,000 0 561
70,001 to 80,000 0 561
80,001 to 90,000 1 562

90,001 to 100,000 0 562
Over 100,000

(List actual gallons,
e_g., 120,000)

0 562

Total Bills 562 562

Dockets Number W-02096A-07

BILL COUNT WORKSHEET 4th QUARTER

AMENDED

3 0
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1st Qrt 2nd Qrt 3rd Qrt 4th Qrt Total
_(_)- 17 10 9 15 51

1 to 1,000 43 27 34 50 154

1,001 to 2,000 46 19 36 45 146

2,001 to 3,000 46 26 29 48 149

3,001 to 4,000 43 23 34 48 148

4,001 to 5,000 52 34 47 65 198

5,001 to 6,000 51 38 33 43 165

6,001 to 7,000 51 29 32 44 156

7,001 to 8,000 40 28 38 39 145

8,001 to 9,000 22 27 32 27 108

9,001 to 10,000 28 27 26 21 102

10,001 to 12,000 26 32 56 34 148

12,001 to 14,000 22 35 33 20 110
14,001 to 16,000 16 28 22 14 80

16,001 to 18,000 7 29 16 17 69

18,001 to 20,000 8 23 15 11 57

20,001 to 25,000 12 37 25 8 82

25,001 to 30,000 9 35 12 4 60

30,001 to 35,000 8 15 8 1 32

35,001 to 40,000 2 7 5 3 17

40,001 to 50,000 2 9 2 2 15

50,001 to 60,000 0 4 4 2 10

60,001tO 70,000 0 5 3 0 8

70,001 to 80,000 0 2 0 0 2

80,001 to 90,000 0 1 0 1 2

90,001 to 100,000 0 0 2 0 2
Over 100,000

(List actual gallons,

e,g., 120,000)

0
1

128500 0 0 1

Tota l Bills 551 551 553 562 2217

Dockett Number W-02()96A-07

BILL COUNT SUMMARY

AMENDED

Revised 10/28/03
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Company Name: Verde Lee Water Co, Inc Tes t Yea r Ended: 2006

Dockett Number W-02096A-07

Answer to Questions

lb. The 1 % " meter is available but not in use at any time in the last 2 years

2.

e

Even though there is an authorization to use a Backflow Prevention tariff it has never been used by
this company.


